



\$~2 & 3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CRL.L.P. 642/2016

+ CRL.L.P. 643/2016

SOMADITYA KAPOOR

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rajesh Kumar Passey, Advocate.

versus

M/S HONEYWELL RO SYSTEM (P) LTD & ANR..... Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

26.07.2017

Notice issued to the respondents have been received back unserved.

Fresh notice be issued to the respondents by all permissible modes. *Dasti* may be taken and be served through SHO concerned.

List on 06.11.2017.

VINOD GOEL, J.

JULY 26, 2017

“sk”