



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 643/2016 & CRL.M.A. 19024/2016

SOMADITYA KAPOOR

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S HONEYWELL RO SYSTEM (P) LTD & ANR..... Respondents

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TALWANT SINGH

ORDER

07.10.2022

%

1. The matter be placed before learned Joint Registrar for the service of respondent through Registered AD/Speed Post, courier as well as through ordinary service through process server apart from electronic service, on steps being taken by the petitioner for 13.12.2022.

TALWANT SINGH, J

OCTOBER 7, 2022/nk/ak

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)