



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.L.P. 643/2016**
SOMADITYA KAPOOR

..... Petitioner
Through: Appearance could not be collected
from VC as system of the court
computer is not supporting
versus

M/S HONEYWELL RO SYSTEM (P) LTD & ANR

..... Respondent
Through: Appearance could not be collected
from VC as system of the court
computer is not supporting

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
01.05.2024

Matter is fixed for completion of service and completion of pleadings.
As per office noting, process fee has not been filed.
Another opportunity is granted to take steps for service of R-2 & R-3
afresh.

Let fresh notice be issued to R-2 and 3 to be served by all permissible
modes on filing of PF within four weeks, returnable on 22.10.2024.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

May 01, 2024/ni