



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.L.P. 643/2016 & CRL.M.A. 19024/2016

SOMADITYA KAPOOR

.....Petitioner

Through:

versus

M/S HONEYWELL RO SYSTEM (P) LTD & ANR

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER

%

01.04.2026

List on 13.04.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 1, 2026/mj